## PONDICHERRY INSTITUTE OF POST-MATRIC TECHNICAL EDUCATION (PIPMATE)

(Sponsored by the Government of Puducherry) LAWSPET, PUDUCHERRY - 605 008.

No.H/4/2/PIPMATE/2022/E1/ 543

**ORDER** 

Date: 12 AUG 2022

Sub: PIPMATE - Estt. - Fixation of fees for the B.Com.Degree Course offered in the Women's Engineering College, Puducherry, from the academic year 2022-23 onwards - Orders - Issued.

Adverting to the above, approval of the Hon'ble Minister for Education, Government of Puducherry and Secretary to Govt. (Education), Puducherry, is hereby conveyed to the Principal, Women's Engineering College, Puducherry, towards the fees to be collected from the students admitted for B.Com. Degree Course in the Women's Engineering College, Puducherry, as detailed below:

## **B.Com. Degree Course:**

Particulars of fees to be collected	For UTP resident students	For Other State (OS) students
<ul> <li>Admission fee per annum</li> <li>Tuition fees per annum</li> <li>Special fee per annum</li> <li>Library fee per annum</li> <li>Computer charges per annum</li> <li>Students council fee per annum</li> <li>Cultural fees per annum</li> <li>Laboratory fee per annum</li> <li>Internet fee per annum</li> <li>Students Welfare Fund per annum</li> </ul>	Rs.10,000/- per student per annum	Rs.25,000/-per student per annum
Library Deposit (one time) (Refundable)	Rs.1000	Rs.1000
Caution Deposit (one time) (Refundable)	Rs.2000	Rs.2000
Alumni Life-Membership fee (one time) (Non-refundable)	Rs. 500	Rs. 500
TOTAL	Rs.13500/-	Rs.28500/-

NOTE: 1. An additional fee is to be collected towards Transport facilities, for those students availing such facilities on need basis and exact amount will be decided at the time of admission.

- 2. Fees payable to Pondicherry University: Registration fee, Recognition fee, Matriculation fee, University Development Fee, Readmission fee and Sports Fee shall be paid separately as prescribed by the Pondicherry University, Puducherry.
- 3. Examination fee: University Examination fees shall be paid as prescribed by the Pondicherry University.
- 4. If a student discontinues the course completely, refund of fees shall be as per UGC guidelines issued from time to time.
- Approval is also accorded to create separate components under Implementing Agency (IA) Account of the Institution for depositing the Refundable/Non-Refundable fees collected from the students.

/BY ORDER/

. RUDRA GOUD) **DIRECTOR-cum-**

MEMBER SECRETARY, PIPMATE

To

1. The Principal, Women's Engineering College, Puducherry.

24 The Co-ordinator, CENTAC, Puducherry ... with a request to upload in the CENTAC website

## Copy submitted to:

- 1. The O.S.D. to Hon'ble Minister for Education, Govt. of Puducherry.
- 2. The P.S. to Secretary to Govt. (Education), Chief Secretariat, Puducherry.
- Copy to: 1. Accounts Section, DHTE, Puducherry.
  - 2. Accounts Section, PIPMATE.
  - 3. Sanction file and G.B.File.